PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi SASAKI	11/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku,
City:	Tokyo,
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-0072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12849309	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: USPTO@HHPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK PC

Address Line 1: 220 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: 16TH Floor

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-7708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10401/LH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Portnoy

Total Attachments: 1

source=10401assg#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025458 FRAME: 0876

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (here	ERATION of the sum of One D einafter, "ASSIGNOR") by & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuabl	e consideration paid to the undersigned
	S CORPORATION		
		u, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan	
And a second sec			
	ntire and exclusive right, title and	is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIC d interest to the invention entitled	SNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
IMAGE PR	OCESSING APPARATU	S AND IMAGE PROCESSING MET	HOD
relating to Interna	ational Patent Application PCT/JI date herewith or, if not so execu	P / and/or for which application ted, was:	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed or	n	; (Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	August 3, 2010		
Serial No.	12/849,309 ,	Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue	or reexamination application bas	the United States granted on said application an sed thereon, for the full term or terms for which t cinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
which the ASSIGI including in the pr reexamination, or acts to include but	NEE may deem necessary, desira reparation and prosecution of sai public use proceeding, and in any	aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and d application(s) and the issuance of said Letters y litigation or other legal proceeding which may papers, including separate assignments and decladence.	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, sucl
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatu	re(s).
1)lolis	roshi Sasaki	Hiroshi SASAKI	Nov. 8, 20/0
2)	(signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 025458 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 12/07/2010